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CIA HAS NO OBJECTION, T

ALL INFORMATION CONTATNED

HERETN 10400 7

S g - Lo
UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT AL
Memorandum

T0 - "’D_irector',‘ FBI (105-82933) - patE:’ July 23, 1970

y }&\ Legat, Mexico City (105-3765) (RUC)
™ 0

 suppecti-N 0,‘\Bm\u\us LYNN HARBER, aka
NZE & 'R r\,b INTERNAL SECURITY - CUBA;
Sl AN WNJVATIONALITY MATTER - CUBA
O% < ‘-\
SE AW
Z5
= £ = ENCLOSURES
=T

Enclosed are nine copies of an LHM, captioned and
dated as above. One extra copy is provided for p0051b1e
dissemination to Secret Service, Omaha.
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DECLASSIF
EAS
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N THIS DDCUMENT./( 7—%%‘.’ 97 -

FLE

"REFERENCE

Mexico City letter, June 30, 1970,

ADMINISTRATIVE

In the absence of additional information indicating
that the subject is in Mexico, no further inquiry is con-

templated in this matter.
DECLASS mw a3 b§ Sl«)ﬂ(ffé/

SIRIED

o -wr,ow;-u-;: i b

The source referred to in enclosed LHM is PSI (UD)

H_ezJOSE DEL CARMEN BAQUEIRO RUZ, whose written report is filed
"¢ in Mexico City File 1?4 -945A, (;Q ﬂﬁ@@é&/ "

PRI 4
_‘.Ui,z:/ 1o

-t 3 -

CLASSIFICATION “;cﬂ e % ,L

Enclosed LHM is- ¢lassified NTIAL as it con-
tains information received from a, g ce of continuing value,
" the unauthorized disc ReD O WL W e ould compromise his

ft_}ture eﬁfeczéveness A 3 RO Y ‘am /{3,- §2G 35_,535%
5 7 | Bareau (E@%) EX-100 REG 79 - M%?@
ot (1 - Liaison Section) _a & 0T

(2 - Omaha 105-632%) to:
1~ Mex1co_501\ty

Ri&:esc 21 . brg wann,ﬁ-%ﬁ 31, "f‘ W LQA‘T
YU T8 ) padg é%ém!é‘i 3? LON
Buy U.S. S‘mzmg; Bo d.r Regularly on tbe derall Sm)zng.r AQ

5010-108-02

}ISOURCE}@)U on 10:21-97 ‘@72 A 1
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UNITED STATES GeERNMENT A TE VIR 'l"

OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10 S s
MAY 1962 EDITION ; v, U
4 R W

TO : DIRECTOR, FBI (105-82933) - DATE: June 30, 1970
FROM : LEGAT, MEXICO CITY (105-3765) P
sunnan DENNIS LYNN HARBER, aka

IS - CUBA

NM - CUBA

Re Mexico City letter 3/30/70.

Mr. DOUGLAS B, O'CONNELL, American Consul, Merida,
Yucatan, recently cadled at this office during a visit to the
Embassy. He was unable to furnish any additional data regarding’
subject's_whereabouts or activities,

PSI (UD) JOSE DEL CARMEN BAQUEIRO RUZ at Merida was
assigned a lead at Carrillo Puerto, Quintana Roo, to attempt to

i
Mﬁ*&

Vs determine if subject is still there, On June 24, 1970, the
source advised that due to a trip on behalf of this office to the s
‘State of Campeche he had not yet been able to make a trip to the »Q\
Q : Territory of Quintana Roo. @(\) 254 3
et i N Ha 4 .‘r‘l B2 ¢ 4 ."E{—‘
E"g ZEAD J@M é b ¥ iy S
RS- el 4 AN D a
283 fiex1co crry OFFICEjm g’\@@ﬂ%ﬁy 7 X é{ 7
CE 38 ad - ( ' :
| E"g @‘ MEXICO, D. F. } |
=) = ¢ . |
- g Will follow the efforts of above-named PSI to locate 3

%% the subject. &)

-rf‘%“ \ | £~ ‘
\ - A- lllﬁt.uasszrsz_ 8v 5005 St }(L“S.éﬂ
\.\ \ . | MWM,N_,ZWMM arre)’

!

"4 - B
(lfrejalll.lalson Section) EC “ /ﬂé - VIS \gj P

. (1 - Omaha, 105-6327 5 Info) ErT DIA ———
1 —“Mexico City

RJG h nr S i ik ﬁ ‘
(5) gm Ty 354 U iaM @JUL ;/197@ f. |
S s m-"__m ' 2 . o g W “ . .
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UNITED STATES GOVEXNMENTMINBIEHR
. Memorandum *

0  : DIRECTOR, FBI (105-82933) DATE: March 30, 1970

FROM.AXX%%gﬂ LEGAT, MEXICO CITY (105-3765) P

SUBJECT: DENNIS LYNN HARBER, aka
IS - CUBA
A NM - CUBA

Iy
[w“@ Re Mexico City letter 1/30/70.}@5(24'

On March:16, 1970, the U, S, Consul at Merida,
DOUGLAS B, O'CONNELL, advised SA RUSSELL JEAN GRAY, JR., that
' he had -no pertinent information regarding subject.

As PCI THOMAS L. KINGSBURY, JR., is currently out

T

of Mexico due to health reasons, coverage of lead given him
as set forth in relet has not been effected.
X i..

. Mexico City will maintain contact with the U, S. Consu&Qﬂ
o at Merida, Yucatan,[§nd with PCI KINGSBURY upon his return to &im
o Mexico in order to_determine what information he is able to develiop 4

regardin sub'ect. ( i
, g g subj ﬂu’ g
, 4y

/ e maﬁfﬁw DECLASSIZIRD BL
S (o e <1

ALL ENFORN,
HERBEN 15
. EXCEPT !
E QTHERWISE

—

VLo o
\S 9%
‘Y'4 - Bureau
(1 - Liaison Section) ¥
(1 - Omaha, 105-6327, Info) *tCipp,,
1 - Mexico City - b%g R
WCD : gmh E
(5)

f?) 0 ?970 _"-‘;,.,j\" ]
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Fxoi \@L@%EGAT MEXICO CITY (105- 3765]9&’4’9 |

5010-108-02

. OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10

AN pate 214~ vy

T T akeReY

MAY'\! 962 EDITION
¢ GSA FPMR (41 CFR) 101-11.6

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT 4

" SECRE
- Memorandum

DIRECTOR, FBI (105-82933) DATE:

/] .
DENNIS LYNN HARBER, aka
IS - CUBA; NM - CUBA

ENCLOSURES

Enclosed are nine copies of an LHM dated and
captioned as above. Two extra copies of the enclosed
LHM are being furnished for possible dlssemifatlon to

; :“:, 3 &’4 Secret Service at SOG and Omaha. 9:9
=2y CLASS’FirD B‘! (e »l«b/iCS‘ﬂ/ 7)
A2 Lo e i REFERENCE SSIFY ON: 29; /
g Mexico City letter dated 11}& /69. y)@q .
T hR ADMINISTRATIVE * "
{%égi% oy - |
g w&%g@ -Confidential source MEX 134 was also contacted
g7 ? on 12/15/69 by SA RUSSELL J. GRAY,JR. but he had no }
P gﬁé@ pertinent data regarding subject. % ) / '
. B8UESR 7.
ag}‘g% Investigation .conducted at erlda, Yucatan, . f
. W= Mexico by SA RUSSELL J. GRAY, JR. 4
~AB2E y ) 6 (1)
o bl o

i
, Negative information obtained from Citizenship f , i
Section, U. S. Embassy, Mexico City, furnished by Miss N |
. CARMEN CARDENAS. The American Consul at Merida, Yucatan,
referred to in the enclosed LHM is DOUGLAS B. O'CONNELL.

|
[}NFORMANT i i
n .
Cop;tO s Location b
by rou*lﬂs slip f°§’ ; ) {
‘ o act}’oﬂl‘ =1 is PCI THOMAS L, A -
e r? 1,_,,___....K1NGSBURY JR. (UD) 105-3765-48 ]
by é R 7
SR @Bﬁ ne G LIOW 23 Vﬂwﬁ
4 EBureau (Encxc.Q)B@Qk@S .‘-’,7 / jTU‘rgaﬁ/}..; v . i
:»"’(1 Liaison) m 570 !
1-Omaha) (105 ) (Info) AQ(\(‘,HEB E’W W |
1§ex1co Cltw LGB \% é“ e\_& (9”1975 A
WCP:kvw Copy th: “CHA/State/RA0-[EOTY PR

(5) Wuﬁi}
by routing Sllp‘f _ -I%Qo

Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularl_y on tbe Payroll .S‘avmg; Pl C:S , 53? L VISR /
e (;‘. 5\», 43}‘,»/
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 SECRET -

[@EX io5-37aé]9i36%@

CLASSIFICATION -

The enclosed LHM is classified confidential to
protect source who appears to have potential:for being
of confidential value to this office, the identity of whom
if disclosed to unauthorized persons may adversely affect

national defense. ﬁ)(u)
\ (
COPIES

- One copy of this communication and the enclosed
LHM are being furnished to Omaha for informtion as that is
the legal residence of subject in the U. S.

One copy of thls LHM is belng furnished] . ..

jasy S

LEAD

[mEX1CO CITYi&@f%GZ4

AT MEXICO, D.F, Will furnish any pertinent
information developed by, PCI THOMAS L., KINGSBURY, JR.
concerning subject. 9[)(:
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UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

In Reply, Please Refer to WASHINGTON, D.C. 20535

e CONFID%@AL

DECLASSIFIED BY éf@!e&&@ }M‘P
o .. H227797. JrEk)——=

DESNNIS LYNN HARBER

This document contzins peither -

recammendstions oor ¢ fuzigns a!

ks tsa.a Fan G is the ity of
a F21 gud 7 losned (@ your ageeiy
it ad its comtawds are nattlo be

distributed entehie 354. agency.

On July 2, 1970, a source, who has fur ished
reliable 1nformation but contact: with ‘whom has$ :been in-
sufficient to~ fully" Judge his re113b1lity, furnished the fol-
low1ng 1nformation- Eohe Bl P : g ey ’

: Inqu1ry at Carrillo Puerto, Qulntana Roo, Mexico,
revealed that' the subJect is ‘not: there. -Residents . reported

that DAVID' JERTSEN, “from whom the subject”had been rentlng Kaéx;g)
a hut had gone to Fhetumal the territor1a1 capital

. HECTOR LAZARO MARTINE” Ch1ef of the 1oca1 office
of - the Mexican Immigration: Serv1ce -Chetumal;: advised he: -
knew of the subject:but had had no.news of: him for: qu1te
someé time.® He said he could not" furnlsh the subJect's current

whereabouts ﬁydﬁfa Wit i Frrrsaty the gob ,,luefﬂehhet.

i Efforts to locate DAVID JERTSEN 1n Chetumal
developed that: he had gone to Merida, ‘Yucatan. A recheck
at  Carrillo Puerto revealed that JERTSEN was. selling h1s
holdings 1n that town. »uj 4t RORR AR

DAVID JhRTSEN was™ located at the Hotel America in
Merida, Yucatan. He stated that' the subject had lived:with
. him in Carrillo Puerto during approx:.mately the last three %b()

CONF LRI

'ENCLOSURE
/o5 52 ? 32 . Bb

]
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o Memoranwdum <~ o

TO

DIRECTOR FBI (105—82933)

FRON%EGAT MEXICO CITY (105 3765)) P

O

DATE: November 18, 1969

SUBJ‘%“ : DENN\IS LYNN HARBER, aka
3 IS -"CUBA;
i NM - CUBA
- /L-" . . ¥
oD o v
k~92§§§§
= ENCLOSURES : ]
g et £ v g
D v ' . : ¥
&i“ 2255 Enclosed are 11 copies of an LHM dated and captioned “i
ggrngég as above. Two extra copies are furnished for possible gy
& ~3§g dissemination to Secret Service. q
o P
=90 ; P
0 : 4 e REFERENCE. §ﬁ¥
$EUE
SR
."__N 4 z

v.'A &
Buijau 0-1 Form dated 11/7/69 and[&exico City letter ©

dated 6/27/69 w@,\ .

ADMINISTRATIVE: o Sl

S

The American Consul referred to in the enclosed LHM
is WILLIAM N, HARBEN.

i
. ) X - ) )
SOURCE: | DECLASTIRED L,Y\_;é’éfcf L{é& S ‘ /

SegutnwKS O of m

..................

4. - The confidential source abroad is SA i
who rev1ewed files of the Mexican Department of Immlgratlon{gﬁ)ud

CLASSIFICATION | ) A : i

\,
~

The LHM is classified CONFIDENTIAL to protect a ., N
sensitive contact with an official foreign government agency(ZfLYb)

"LEAD:

OMAHA OFFICE (INFORMATION) &;@ YEC.D DOW HMLENT DIA

One copy is furnisSHEd toQOm haEEgr mﬁﬁormatlon as this
| Li the legal residence area of subg@ct ran |
- . URE | o gl 3
(&/ Bureau (Encl 11) ENGLOS L(}REC18 /&ié 02‘?1 3‘/ - 2«

(1 -~ Liaison Section)
(1 - Omaha, 105-6327, Info)

1 —EMex1co Clty Copy to. CIA/State/RAQ 45D~ o@p @ DEC \2 1969

Y\ NEeasSTESe/uss s o
‘ . e
by routing sllp for info.

|

{

|

i

|

the Unlted States. _ ' J

J L Pae AT G b !Zélt()[d_; W LAT N %
éuy U a;/}'r%gs g?myjpkegul;% ;o e ayroy/%@zwngj I?\lan ] CC LETE EMCL,

MILWAY Jobls L1

. SESREM N 0T W
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UNI’ D STATES DEPARTMENT OF J\ TICE
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

WASHINGTON 25, D. C.

In Reply, Please Refer to N
St afeqer | CONFIXENTIAL

November 18, 1969

In June 1969, ‘the American Consul, Merida, Yucatan,
Mexico, advised he had been unable to furnish any additional data
concerning the activities of the subject, who was said to be 11v1ng
in January 1968 near the town of Carrillo Puerto, Suintana Roo,
Mexico, . o ﬁc .

Cn GCctober 30, 19€9, a confidential source abroad advised
that in February 1969 the Mexican Department of Immigration received
a complaint from the Mexican Army concerning subject and one DAVID.
WELL ERTSON, both Americans, who supposedly were to set up a

“Testaukd»t in "Carrillo Puerto, Quintana Roo. The Mexican Department

of Immigration was able to verify, at that time; that JERTSON was

.1iv1ng at Carretera at Vigia Chico 12 and not known to*be engaged
‘285, but 1 The

in any ilT&8EEI activiti®s,, DUt it could not locate squect.
Mexican Department of Immlgrati;;/has no record of subgect s
n

deportation from Mexico but doe ave the following descriptive
and biographical data regarding/subject and JERTSON°
V Pl
DENNIS LYNN HARBER is~des€ribed as being from Minnesota,
U.5.A., and the bearer of United States passport #8933130.

CONF‘ID\QNTIAL

-

e e e

5 SEPQ 1974
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UNICD STATES DEPARTMENT OF ), .TICE
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION'

In Reply, Please Refer to WASHINGTON 25, D, C.

File No.

November 18, 1969

ALL 2
“: ru‘iN

DA "

dx_,tnLu*ec. cutside your agency.

¢

In June 12&¢, the American Consul, Merida, Yucatan, . ,
Mexico, advised he had been unable to furnish any additional data '
concerning the activities of the subject, who was said to be living
in January 1962 near the town of Carrillo Puerto, Quintana Roo,
Mexico.

On Cctober 30, 19€9, a confidential source abroad advised
that in February 1969 .the Mexican Department of Iwmigration received - i
a complaint from the Mexican Army concerning subject and one DAVID
WELLS JERTSON, both Americans, who supposedly were to set up a
restaurant in Carrillo Puerto, Quintana Roo. The Mexican Department
of Immigration was able to verify, at that time, that JERTSCON was
living at Carretera at Vigia Chico 12 and not known to be engaged
in any illegal activities, but it could not locate subject. The
Mexican Departwrent of Immigration has no record of subject's
deportation from Mexico but does have the following descriptive
and biographical data regarding subject and JERTSON:

: DENNIS LYNN HARBER is described as being from Minnesota,
- U.S.A., and the bearer of United States passport #8933130.

SNT I

Lreouvp—f-—
ﬁ«éhx%ﬁrfrvr*autvm&trv‘”
Qangnadéngwandwdeciassifica%&onuu

L Y G it
S - p553135 52
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OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10
MAY 1962 EDITION
. GSA FPMR (41 CFR) 101-11.6 & .

UNITED STATES G " 'ERNMENT

DIRECTOR, FBI (105-82933) DATE:  6/27/69
, /
FR@M LEGAT, MEXICO CITY (105-3765) (RUCY
(,/ / . . @
SUBﬁmT DENNIS LYNNE HARBER, Aka

IS - CUBA; NM - CUBA

Re Mexico City letter 4/30/69,

The American Consul, Merida, Yucatan, Mexico has beén\

unable to furnish any additional information concerning the
act1v1t1es of the subJect

LA Slnce the Mexican Immigration Department apparently
has no 1n%ent10n of deporting the subject at this tlmef this
matter is being RUC'd and will be reopened in 90 days in order
that additional 1nqu1r1es may be made,

{FQQ ) o ‘4i

. qu\\"t E 4<9
N vt eved |
o ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED
;@ﬁ‘ﬁ'g o HEREIN IS r-ez:;.f«:ssmﬁn‘gfﬂf ¢
| - DATE 3/M.f5 BY 2/
Helefpde 5374 )
\
\ ) (08 JR533 _ 2
(i%;> ?g f Eiaison Section) g dbd é%w/

HW 50953

(2 -~ Omaha) (105-6327)
1 = Mexico City
MDC:kzh

CE . YD S L

BEC.D DORW IMLETT BIA

DocId: 32302987 Page 11
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UNITE: ~ATES GOVERNMENT
Memore 1dumy; M‘?@ Aoy |

T0 - DIRECTOR, FBI (105 82933) DATE: 4/30/69

FROM : i:;27

LEGAT, MEXICO CITY (105-3765) (P)

Re Mexico City letter 2/27/69.%(“%
{

On 4/25/69, JORGE VAZQUEZ ROBLES, Chief of the
Inspection Department of Mexican Department of Immigration
(protect as confidential source abroad), advised that his

- >~
o E section had received no report of the deportation of the
E% subject from Mex1coo(é—l)(u) P —
g?,;';; No additional information regarding the possible \
2= deportation of the subject has been received from the American ¥
Toe IR7 4

Consul at Merida, however he has been requested to advise

FUING

if he has any current information regarding the subject's

B
N
- §‘41§ & activities. .
B g 8\ LEAD mvmszxmmm g’;ﬂwzf/
REES ) mmxico ‘ ¢
i %
4 AT MEXICO, D,F., Will follow through.the American
/w Consul, Merida, for any developments.
@— Bureau «REC 1&
: (1 - Liaison Section)
(2 - Omaha) (105-6327) - - | |
1 - Mexico City s = .
RJG:kzh . o /05 — g-;’3‘){/“:3 % ».,3?@
\ (6) e |
' . g2 .
2 cc. i 5 5 MAY & 1969
Copy to ﬂﬂfﬂ/f? ) ert i’ﬁ/{?&? i
by ro#thz slip for Hr ‘
in{ action V0044, .
date METT g
o by, e i %\
f» ) . "‘\ ﬁ\ 7
59 Ymgsg ; CONTIRENTLAL \
. \ = Buy U.S. S‘zwmgy Bond.r R@&Zar \_{ “Pgayrolﬁ Savings Plan N\
F—— - \5010-108-02. ¥ \\ \ y\}

\‘\ . : . . ? \ \
\. ,

’_‘iaﬁ-k—- .-

-

i

, e N2 a o
SUBJECT: DENNIS LYNN HARBER, . Aka e fn
A IS - CUBA; T Classifiyg W—é@ ;
/jr E .o NM - CUBA Decla y on: GADRS25/75 \
1 s f
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